Toneluck Switches
PBN
MPN MPV LTV
PWL MQS-1 MQS-1s MQS-2
THK-1 KEY SP DS
 Toneluck   UL ISO-9001 Tel: (852)- 2553 6874    Fax: (852)- 2873 5541       switch@toneluck.com
PB Push button switch

Toneluck   UL ISO-9001 Tel: (852)- 2553 6874    Fax: (852)- 2873 5541       switch@toneluck.com
Ordering Information
PWL- 2P1TL – 6 S A K H – xxxx
   1      2 3 4 5 6
  1: Circuit configurations
   2P2T  : Normal 2P2T circuit
   2P1TR : 2P1T / normal closed circuit  * Direction: Latch pin up, plunger point inward
   2P1TL : 2P1T / normal opened circuit
1P2TL : 1P2T / using left hand side circuit
1P2TR : 1P2T/ using right hand side circuit
2: Current Rating:
 6 = 6A/250VAC
  3: Lock function
   S = Lock
   N= non-lock
  4:  Terminal Configuration
   A: with both PCB pins & Solder Lugs
   B: PCB only
   C: Solder lugs only
  5:  Case Types
   S: Standard type
   P: With two plastic supports base
   K: with plastic pcb holders & position pin
F: PCB pin in opposite direction
  6:  Mounting type
       H: Hole Diameter: 2xö 3.2mm
G: Hole Diameter: 2xö 2.4mm
T: Thread Specification: 2x [M3 x 0.5mm]
           C: Mounting Ear Cut
      Nil: Without Mount
PWL – 1P1T – 4 S P 1.5 H – xxxx
     1 2 3  4  5
  1: Current Rating :
   4  = 4A/250V AC
   10 = 10A/250V AC
 2: Lock Function
  S=Self-lock
  N= Non-lock
  3: Terminal type
   A = Solder lugs terminal
   P = PCB pin
  4: Travel to lock distance
   1.5 = 1.5 mm
   2.5= 2.5 mm
  5: Mounting type
     H: Hole Diameter: 2xö 3.2mm
          G: Hole Diameter: 2xö 2.4mm
        T :Thread Specification: 2x [M3 x 0.5mm]
          C: Mounting Ear Cut at both ends
   D: With PCB Holder
     Nil: Without Mount
Notes:
 1. Please contact Toneluck or her representatives for details on switch modules
 2. The “****” is a 4 digits specification code assigned by Toneluck for individual
   customer specification
Toneluck   UL ISO-9001 Tel: (852)- 2553 6874    Fax: (852)- 2873 5541       switch@toneluck.com
Gang Switch
PWL – 5 –17.5 H – xxxx
  1    2  3  4    5
 1 = Series code
 2 = Total no. of keys
 3 = Pitch distance of mounting
 4 = Mounting type
  H: Hole Diameter: 2xö 3.2mm
       G: Hole Diameter: 2xö 2.4mm
T: Thread Specification: 2x [M3 x 0.5mm]
    C: Mounting Ear Cut
5 = Specification code will be assigned by Toneluck to differentiate any minor changes from standard version

175V
250V
Ordering Information
MQS- 1 1 A 80NP - xxxx
       1 2  3 4 5   6
1:  Ratings/Series
   1 = 0.2A /48V DC   3 = 5A/250V AC
   2 = 3A/250V AC   4 = 10A/250V AC
 2:  Lever Type
   A, B, C, D, …. Z
   N = No Lever
3:  Operating force
 Operating force measured at the tip of the actuator
 Refer to following table for the operating force of individual lever type
  4:  Contact Gap:  N= Normal type(Movement differential travel:0.2mm max)
R = Quick Return(Movement differential travel: 0.1mm mas)
5:  Terminal type
                  P=PCB terminal
A=Solder Lugs
B=Right Angle
D=Quick connect Terminal
  6:  Spec code which to be assigned by Toneluck for individual customer specification
Toneluck   UL ISO-9001 Tel: (852)- 2553 6874    Fax: (852)- 2873 5541       switch@toneluck.com
Terminal Type
Type A: Solder Terminal Type D: Quick Connect Terminal
Type P: PCB Terminal
1=COM
2=NC
3=NO
Type B: Right Angle PCB Terminal
Circuit Configurations
SPDT SPST-NO
SPST-NC
Installation
Mounting Holes PCB holes
1=COM    2=NC    3=NO
Toneluck   UL ISO-9001 Tel: (852)- 2553 6874    Fax: (852)- 2873 5541       switch@toneluck.com
MQS-1s Subminiature Snap Action Switch
  Characteristics
l Mini size high performance snap action switches
l Wide switching capacity from 0.2A ~ 10A/250VAC
l Optional gold contacts for low energy applications
l Wide operating temperature range: -25 ~ +85C
l Reduced contact gap distance version available
l Custom made levers & different operating force
l Compliant to major safety standards
l Optional movement differential travel distance for
different applications
Electrical Data
Electrical Ratings &
Operating life cycles
0.2A/48VDC  25T85  1,000,000 cycles
3A 125/250VAC 25T85    50,000 cycles
5A 125/250VAC 25T85   50,000 cycles
10A 125/250VAC 25T85  10,000 cycles
Dielectric strength 1,000VAC, 50~60Hz,  for 1min between current-carrying metal part and ground,
and between each terminal and non-current carrying metal part.